JUL 1 8 2006

FORM PTO-1595

07-21-2006

102279824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) 10327	79824 Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 069464-0010	1 Marie 2
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NEC CORPORATION	Name: TANITA CORPORATION
·	Address: 1-14-2, Maeno-Cho
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Itabashi-Ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo, Japan
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 22, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,196,340
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	1 1 Cl Aco.
Michael A. Messina, 33,424	Whole a Milson July 18, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

00000183 500417 > 07/20/2006 DBYRNE 5196340 01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NEC CORPORATION is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by Assignment recorded July 30, 1990, Reel 5393, Frame 0612, of the following United States Patent and the invention represented thereby:

Inventor(s):

Shigeyuki MIYAMOTO

Application No.:

07/559,685

Filed:

July 30, 1990

Patent Number:

5196340

Issued:

March 23, 1993

WHEREAS, TANITA CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 1-14-2, Maeno-Cho, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC CORPORATION has assigned, transferred and set over to said TANITA CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said TANITA CORPORATION their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by TANITA CORPORATION had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made; and said NEC CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue to said TANITA CORPORATION as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, in accordance with the terms of this agreement, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NEC CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly authorized, and its seal to be affixed and attested this 22 day of June, 2006.

NEC CORPORATION

Print Name: Kazuhiko Yamada

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Asset Planning Division

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 07/18/2006**